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A Bibliography to the Literature of 
AnopheZes aZbimanus (Diptera: Culicidae) 

, 

Samuel G. Breeland' 

Since its inception in 1967, the Central America Research Station (CARS) 
has devoted a major effort to the study of malaria and its mosquito vectors 
in Central America and Panama. The principal vector of malaria in this region 
is AnopheZes albimanus Wiedemann. Accordingly, this species has been the 
subject of considerable direct study by scientists associated with CARS in 
El Salvador and its counterpart facility at Chamblee, Georgia. 

It is important to recognize the existence of a broad base of knowledge 
already in the literature and to integrate this information with rapidly 
developing new knowledge and techniques resulting from an increasing awareness 
of the urgency of developing alternatives to the eradication concept. To 
help meet this need, a comprehensive bibliography of existing literature on 
AnopheZes aZbimanus has been compiled as a basis for subsequent preparation of 
a monograph on the species. 

Every effort has been made to make this bibliography as complete as 
possible. About 1200 citations were obtained through a tedious search of 
various sources as follows: Review of Applied Entomology (Vol. 1, 1913 - 
Vol. 66, 1978); Tropical Diseases Bulletin (Vol. 1, 1913 - Vol. 75, 1978); 
BioZogkaZ Abstracts (Vol. 1, 1926 - Vol. 59, 1978); BibZiography of Agriadture 
(Vol. 1, 1942 - Vol. 42, 1978). In addition to these standard bibliographic 
sources, references were obtained from (a) Mosquito News literature reviews by 
Helen Sollers-Riedel (through Vol. 3, 1978); (b) contents of major ,journals, 
e.g., American Journal of Hyg<ene, American Journal of Tropical Medicine and 
Hygiene, Ann&s of the EntomoZogieai? Society of America, Journal of Economic 
Entomology, Journal of Mediea 2 Entomology, Journal of the Natiorud Mal!?aria 
Society, Public Health Reports, etc.; (c) institutional reports and publica- 
tions lists, e.g., Canal Zone Health Bureau, Gorgas Memorial Laboratory, Pan 
American Health Organization, Rockefeller Foundation, United Fruit Company, 
World Health Organization, malaria programs of various countries; (d) major 
books and texts, e.g., Boyd (1949), Dyar (1928), Foote and Cook (1959), 
Forattini (1962), Horsfall (1955), Howard, Dyar and Knab (1917), Lane (1953). 
Other sources included "LITERATURE CITED" sections in all articles seen; 
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computer searches, e.g., the Military Entomology Information Service (MEIS), 
Index Medicus, etc.; and solicitation of lists and reprints from individuals 
active in the field, particularly those from outside the United States. While 
many individuals brought references to my attention, I owe a debt of gratitude 
to Dr. Luis Vargas (Mexico), Dr. P. Cova-Garcia (Venezuela), and Dr. A. Gabaldon 
(Venezuela) all of whom made special contributions in identifying sources and 
providing reprints. 

Because this bibliography was compiled for the eventual preparation of a 
monograph on Anopheles aZbimanus, 95% of the titles listed are represented in 
a functional reprint library. These have been reviewed for content, coded by 
subject matter and computerized, which allows printouts by author, entry number, 
chronology, journal title, report title, book title, subject, etc. Because of 
this, proofing has been simplified and various cross-indexes can be constructed 
with minimal effort. For purposes of this bibliography, cross-indexing has 
been limited to major subject headings. 

This work contains all publications that have come to my attention from 
sources already detailed and is complete through bibliographic tools and 
printed material on the shelves through June, 1978. While some entries might 
have been obtained since then, June, 1978 is the cut-off date for completeness. 
The first section is a basic bibliography listed alphabetically by author, year 
of publication, and entry number (in parentheses). The computer program print- 
out lists only the first and second author. Three or more authors are printed 
by first author, et al. In some cases, this alters the usual chromological 
position seen in manually prepared bibliographies. The second section is a 
listing of entries by major subject heading allowing the user to identify all 
titles included in the alphabetical listing which pertain to the subject of 
interest, e.g., Cytology/Genetics. The entry number in this list identifies 
the specific title under the author's name in the main bibliography. Abbrevia- 
tions used in citations from serials are from the List of SeriaZs, Biosciences 
Information Service of Bioi?og-ical Abstracts. 

The preparation of this work covered a l&year span, 1967 - 1978, and 
numerous individuals have made contributions, some rather extensive. Special 
credit is due to the early association of Dr. Donald Pletsch, who shared with 
me many hours in the initial screening of bibliographic materials in Panama and 
Central America which provided a number of the basic references. My sincere 
thanks go to Mrs. Claudia Lewis, Technical Information Specialist, Bureau of 
Laboratories, Center for Disease Control (CDC), for advice, consultation and 
the actual design and setting-up of the computer program; to Mrs. Agnes Wilbur, 
Bureau of Tropical Diseases, CDC, for her outstanding and relentless attention 
to detail in the preparation and typing of all entries into the computer system; 
and to Mrs. Pat Polk, Library Technician, Bureau of Laboratories, CDC, for her 
continuing technical assistance to this project. 
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DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
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FISK F W 
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FLOCH H 
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FOOTE R H 
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FRICK K E 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GALVIS A G 
GARCIA P M 
GARCIA-ALDRETE A N 
GARCIA-NARTIN G 
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GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
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GERRY B I 
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GIGLIOLI G 
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GODOY A 
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HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
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HEINEMANN S J 
HEINEMANN S J 
HEINEMANN S J 
HEINEMANN S J 
HEINEMANN S J 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HERNANDEZ LIRA P 
HERNANDEZ LIRA P 
HERNANDEZ-CORZO J 
HERNANDEZ-CORZO J 
HERRERA J R 
HESS A D 
HILL R B 
HILL R B 
HILL R B 
HILL R B 
HILL R B 
HINNAN E H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
tiOFFNAN W A 
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HOFFM4NN C C 
HOFFNANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFNANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFNANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
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HORSF4LL W R 
HUGHES J H 
HUGHES J H 
HURLBUT H S 
JACOB J E 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JEFFERY G N 
JENNINGS A H 
JOHNSON C W 
JOHNSON D R 
JOHNSON H A 
KAHN t’l C 
KEPPLER W J 
KEPPLER W J 
KERR J A 
KING W V 
KING W V 
KING W V 
KING W V 
KITZMILLER J B 
KLASSEN W 
KNAB F 
KNAB F 
KNIGHT K L 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOPlP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOFlP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KROGSTAD D J 
KUKM H W 
KUt?M H W 
KUMM H W 
KUl’lM H W 
KUKN H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMN H W 
KUMN H W 
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(0 130) 
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(0487) 
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LASSEN K 
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SILER J F 
SILER J F 
SIMMONS J S 
SIPlYlONS J S 
SIPiMONS J S 
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SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS S W 
SIMMONS S W 
STAGE H H 
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STAGE H H 
STAGE H H 
STEPHENS P A 
STOJANOVICH C J 
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STONE W S 
STUTZ F H 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
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SULLIVAN W N 
SUTTER V A 
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TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
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TEJEIRO FERNANDEZ A 
TEJEIRO FERNANDEZ A 

C'RENSTEIN A J 
ORTEGA FERNANDEZ M 
OWENS P N 
PAEZ F R 
PAGE W A 
PAL R 
PAMPANA E J 

PAMPANA E J 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAUL J H 
PELAEZ D 
PENA CHAVARRIA A 
PENN G H 
PERYASSU A 
PETERSON E 
PETROCCHI J 
PINOTTI M 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PONCE ARCHILA A 
PORTER J E 
PRATT H D 
PR4TT H D 
PRATT H D 
PRATT H D 
PRATT H D 
PRITCHARD A E 
FRITCHAKD A E 
PROUT W T 
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RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RAM L M 
RAYNAL J 
REBOLLO 0 N 
REHN J W H 
REHN J W H 
REID J A 
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MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHE:D-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 

(0245) 
(0244) 
co’?;141 
(0246) 
(0249) 
(0713) 
(0509) 
(0250 
(1007) 
(1015) 

MUIRHEAD-THOMSON 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON 
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RC 

SCHLIESSMANN 
SCHOOF H F 

DJ 

SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 



141 

(1073) 
(0785) 
(0486) 
(0147) 
(0884) 
(0364) 
(OS301 
(1059) 
(0493) 
(07381 
(0828) 
(0156) 
(0158) 
(0159) 
(0160) 
(0629) 
(0887) 
(016.2) 
(0163) 
(1045) 
( 1165) 
(0168) 
(0 169) 
(0 170) 
(0768) 
(1110) 
(0175) 
(0 179) 
(0368) 
(0181) 
(0184) 
(0759) 
(0698) 
(0953) 
(0888) 
(0182) 
( 10 19) 
(0 183) 
(0702) 
(0579) 
(0 185) 
(0590) 
(0 187) 
(0766) 
(0631) 
(10261 
(0842) 
(0969) 
(0641) 
(0211) 
(C49S) 
(0843) 
(0446) 
(0623) 
(1063) 
(0214) 
(0216) 
(0215) 
(02171 
(0215) 
(0219) 
(0220) 
(0391) 
(0222) 
(02211 
(0223) 
(0891) 
(0972) 
(0704) 
(1032) 
(0855) 
(0701) 
(0706) 
(0892) 
(0680) 
(0697) 
CC6941 
(07 12) 
(0708) 
(0227) 
(0228) 
flI+=illI 
(0669) 
(0620) 
(0555) 
(0505) 
(0.233) 
(0388) 
(0840) 
(06671 
(0675) 
(0236) 
(0237) 
(0565) 
(0894) 
(0755) 

(0551) 
(0329) 
(0328) 
(0330) 
(1 128) 
( 1153) 
(0231) 
(0790) 
(0331) 
(0399) 

BUSCK A 
BUTLER C S 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 

(0689) 
(0875) 
(0441) 
(0440) 
(1040) 
(0044) 
(1051) 
(057 1) 
(0046) 
(0480) 
(09621 
(0047) 
(0960) 
(0961) 
(0923) 
(0476) 
(0796) 
(0797) 
(0798) 
(0799) 
(08001 
(0050) 
(0051) 
(0052) 
(0572) 
(0053) 
CO6241 
(0442) 
(0963) 
(0059) 
(00601 
(0664) 
(0964) 
(0920) 
(0312) 
(0846) 
(0628) 
(0080) 
(0761) 
(00821 
(061 1) 

GARCIA-ALDRETE A N 
GARCIA-MARTIN G 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GIBSON C C G 

VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VAZQUEZ BALDA F 
VIGUEEAS 0 M 
VINCENT G A 
WARD R A 
WARREN Pl 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 
WASHBURN B E 
WATSON M 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEIDHAAS D E 
WELCH E V 
WELCH E V 
WELLS C W 
WHITE P C JR 
WHITMORE E R 
1:HITTEflORE F W 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
Lc’HO 
WHO 
WHO 
WIEDEMANN C R W 
WILLIAMS L L JR 
WILSON C E 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WISEMAN J S 
WOKE P A 
WOKE P A 
WOLCOTT G N 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT W H 
YEtIGER C H 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG II D 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZUNIGA H 

CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J GILLIES M T 

GILOTRA S K 
GORGAS W C 
GORHAM J R 
GORHAM J R 
GREEN H W 
GRIFFITTS T 
HAEGER J S 
HAEGER J S 
HALL T F 
HANSON H 
HAYES T H 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 

CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARRILLO S 
CASTELLANOS J B 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 

CO4021 
(0426) 
(0332) 
(0987) 
(0333) 
(0334) 
(0988) 
(0720) 
(0654) 
(0857) CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
(0670) CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
:;;;;; CHAMBERLAIN W P 

(0622) 
(0752) 
(0850) 
(0602) 
(1037) 
(0581) 
(0552), 
(0937) 
(0507) 
(0541) 
( 1129) 
(OS411 
(0942) 
(0336) 
(0404) 
(0369) 
(0447) 
(0533) 
(0668) 
(0339) 
(03401 
(0919) 
(0341) 
(1030) 
(0658) 
(0991) 
(1157) 
(0349) 
(0350) 
(0351) 
(0353) 
(0352) 
(0535) 
(0536) 

H D 

HEINENANN S J 
HEINEN4NN S J 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HERNANDEZ LIRA P 
HERNANDEZ-CORZO J 
HILL R B 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOFF?lAN W A 
HOFFMAN W A 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFM4NN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFt’fANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HORSFALL W R 
HOLJARD H H 
HOlt’ARD L 0 
HURLBUT H S 
IKESHOJI T- 
JACOB J E 
JAI:ES M T 
JENNINGS A H 
JOHNSON H A 
KAfiN M C 
KING W V 
KING U V 
KNAB F 
KNAB F 
KOPlP W H W 
KOtlP W H W 
KOilP W H W 
KOPlP W H W 
KOrlP W H W 
KUf’?l H W 
KUI:N H W 
KUPiM H W 
KUliM H W 
KUt1t-l H W 
KUtlM H W 
KUt’ltl H W 
KUriM H W 
LARDE Y ARTHES C R 
LE FRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LINK V B 
LOAEZA R M 
LOf-GREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
MACKIE T T 
MACLAREN J P 
MALARET P S 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINI E 
NATHESON R 
NATTINGLY P F 
MCNEEL T E 
MEYER S L 
MICKS D W 
MILLER A 
MILLER C W 
MINK 0 J 
MIRA M G 

CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHArlBERLAIN W P 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
COOK D R 
COOK S S 
COVA-GARCIA P 
COVA-GARCIA P 
COVA-GARCIA P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DARLING S T 
DARLING S T 
DARLING S T 
DARROW M 
DE LEON J R 
DE ZULUETA J 
DEHNE E J 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
DOBROVOLNY C G 
DOWNS W G 
DUNN L H 
DUNN L H 
DUNN L H 
DUNN L H 
DURET J P 
DYAR H G 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 

(C612) 
(C6 13) 
(0636) 
(0604) 
(1003) 
(0482) 
(Oslo) 
(0652) 
(0650) 
(0085) 
(0069) 
(0935) 
(0090) 
(0091) 
(0627) 
(0097) 
(0098) 
(0099) 
(0 100) 
(0829) 
(0682) 
(0683) 
(1004) 
(0 105) 
(0772) 
(1005) 
(0106) 
(0 107) 
(0699) 
(0573) 
(0109) 
(0110) 
(0373) 
(0640) 
(0414) 
(0616) 
(0609) 
(06 14) 
( 1169) 
(0940) 
(0737) 
(04841 
(0742) 
(011s) 
(0119) 
(0955) 
(0124) 
(0586) 
(0126) 
(0 125) 
(0127) 
(0128) 
(0 129) 

(0354) 
(OS151 

HABITAT 
ALFARO A 
ANONYt’lOUS 
ANONY::OUS 

(0692) 
(0777) EARLE W C 

EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 

(0858) 
(1131) 
(0957) 
(0632) 
(0747) 
(06 19) 
(0010) 
(0740) 
(0467) 
(0469) 
(0771) 

ANTHO:tY D W 
ARNETT R H JR 
ASHBURN P N 
AYROZA GALVAO A L 
BARBER M A 
BATES N 
BATES M 
BELKIN J N 
BELKIN J N 
BELKIN J N 
BELKIN J N 
BENARROCH E I 
BERT1 A L 
BERT1 A L 
BERTRAM D S 
BOLTEN J 
BOtiKE C 
BORDAS E 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BGYD M F 
BRADLEY G H 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BRENNAN J M 
BROZN C G 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 

EARLE W C 
EDWARDS F W 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELMENCORF JR J E 
FAICH G A 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
FIZE J M 
FLGCH H 
FONTAINE R E 
FOOTE R H 
FORATTINI 0 P 
FOX I 
FOX I 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDCN A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A ’ 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GALVIS A G 

(0775) 
(1020) 
(0922) 
(0939) 
(0016) 
(OS211 
(0769) 
(0019) 
(0958) 
(0741) 
(0739) 
(0353) 
(0025) 
(0026) 
(002s) 
(0027) 
(0029) 
(0395) 
(0030) 
(0475) 
(0040) 

(0130) 
(0 133) 
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(0239) 
(0758) 
(0240) 
(0241) 
(0242) 
(0696) 
(0243) 
(0763) 
(1066) 
(0245) 
(0244) 
(0246) 
(07 13) 
(0251) 
(1015) 
(0253) 
(0630) 
(0256) 
(0257) 
(07 14) 
(0566) 
(0545) 
(1134) 
(1077) 
(0260) 
(0261) 
(0262) 
(0263) 
(0518) 
(1009) 
(0268) 

WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEIDHAAS D E 

MITZMAIN M B 
MOLL A A 
MONTALVAN J A 

(0988) 
(0720) 
(0654) 
(0670) 
(0622) 
(0581) 
(0582) 

ROOT F M 
kOOT F M 
ROOT F M 
ROOT F M 
k0Tt-l L M 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOON L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUSSELL P F 
SENEVET G 
SENEVET G 
SENEVET G 
SMITH S 

(0271) 
(0272) 
(0275) 
(0276) 
(0418) 
(0278) 
(0981) 
(0646) 
(0979) 
(1035) 
(0684) 
(0685) 
(0686) 
(0427) 
(0302) 
(0834) 
(0719) 
(0656) 
(1049) 
(0315) 
(0317) 
(0318) 
(0530) 
(0531) 
(1042) 
(0325) 
(0327) 
(0399) 
(1081) 
(0335) 
(0535) 
(D354) 

(0692) 
(0457) 
(0858) 
(0006) 
(1131) 
(0957) 
(0462) 
(0632) 
(0747) 
(1130) 
(0436) 
(0619) 
(0009) 
(0803) 
(1048) 
(0740) 
(0011) 
(00 12) 
(0469) 
(1020) 
(0657) 
(0471) 
(0470) 
(0821) 
(00 19) 
(0020) 
(0958) 
(0741) 
(0739) 
(0024) 
(0028) 
(0029) 
(0475) 
(0733) 
(0040) 
(0734) 
(0679) 
(0854) 
(0687) 
(1040) 
(0044) 
(1051) 
(0439) 
(0571) 
(0046) 
(0480) 
(0047) 
(0961) 
(0797: 
(0798) 
(0799) 
(0800) 
(0050) 
(0051) 
(0572) 
(0053) 
(0057) 
(0442) 
(0479) 
(0059) 
(0060) 

WELCH E V 
WHITMORE E R 
WHO 
WHO 

MONTALVAN J A 
MONTALVAN J A 
NONTCHADSKY A S 
MOUNT G A 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MULRENNAN J A 

STONE w s 
TEXAS STATE HEALTH DEPT 
TREMBLEY H L 
TREMBLEY H L 
TULLOCH G S 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 

WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WOKE P A 
WOKE P A 
WRIGHT J W 
YEAGER C H 
YEKUTIEL P 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZUNIGA H 

(0336) 
(0337) 
(0533) 
(03391 
(0340) 
(0341) 
(0658) 
(0728) 
(0349) 
(0350) 
(0351) 
(0352) 
(0353) 
(05351 
(0536) 
(0815) 

NAVARRO G L 
NEIVA A 
NICHOLLS L 
ORENSTEIN A J 

WELLS C W 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 

PAN AN HLTH ORG 
PAUL J H 
PENN G H 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PRATT H D 
PRATT H D 
PRATT H D 
PRITCHARD A E 
PRITCHARD A E 
PROUT W T 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RAM L M 
RAYN4L J 
REHN J W H 
REHN J W H 
ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION 
ROOT F M 
ROOT F M 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUIZ H 
RUSSELL F F 
RUSSELL P F 
RUSSELL P F 
RUSSELL P F 
RUSSELL P F 
SALISBURY E I 
SCHAPIRO L 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SEAGAR E A 
SENEVET G 
SERVICE M W 
SHROPSHIRE J B 
SILER J F 
SILER J F 
SILER J F 
SIK?:ONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIPiPlONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
STAGE H H 
STAGE H H 
STEPHENS P A 
STOJANOVICH C J 
STOJANOVICH C J 
SUTTER V A 
SUTTER V A 
TAYLOR R T 
THEZE J 
THOMPSON G A 
TORRE Y CALLEJAS S L 
TOlclER W V 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TULLOCH G S 
TULLOCH G S 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS Y V 
VARGAS M V 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 
WASHBURN B E 
WATSON M 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 

MORPHOLOGY 
_G 

BAXTER C P 
BELKIN J N 
BONNE C 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CAUSEY 0 R 
CLEMENTS A N 
COLUZZI M 
COOK D R 
COVA-GARCIA P 
COVA-GARCIA P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DA COSTA LIMA A 
DA COSTA LIMA A 
DARLING S T 
DAVIS N C 
DE LEON J R 
DODGE H R 
DYAR H G 
EVANS A M 
FISHER H C 
FOOTE R H 
FORATTINI 0 P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GERRY B I 
GOMEZ-MARCANO A 
GORHAM J R 
HILL R B 
HINTON H E 
HOFFMAN W A 
HOFFMANN C C 
JAKOB W L 
JENSEN D V 
JENSEN D V 
JENSEN D V 
KEPPLER W J 
KING W V 
KING W V 
KITZMILLER J B 
KOMP W H W 
KUMM H W 
LANE J 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
MARTINI E 
MATHESON R 
MCIVER S 
MICKS D W 
MONTCHADSKY A S 
NAKASHIMA M J 
NAVARRO G L 

(0693) 
(00 12) 
(0469) 
(0691) 
(0958) 
(0741) 
(0739) 
(1040) 
(0439) 
(0571) 
(0045) 
(0049) 
(1038) 
(1013) 
(0664) 
(0783) 
(0941) 
(0080) 
(0081) 
(1002) 
(0826) 
(0700) 

(0688) 
(0978) 
(0392) 
(0999) 
(0906) 
(0716) 
(0715) 
(0948) 
(0269) 
(0273) 
(0279) 
(0385) 
(0250) 
(0634) 
(0390) 
(0521) 
(1035) 
(1034) 
(0621) 
(0282) 

BIONOMICS 
ALFARO A 
AL1 S R 
ANONYMOUS 
ANTHONY D W 
ANTHONY D W 
ARNETT R H JR 
ARZUDE M E 
ASHBURN P M 
AYROZA GALVAO A L 
BAILEY D L 
BAKER R H 
BARBER M A 
BARBER M A 
BARRERA A 
BATES M 
BATES M 
BATH C H 
BAXTER C P 
BELKIN J N 
BENARROCH E I 
BISHOPP F C 
BLANTON F S 
BLANTON F S 
BOLTEN J 
BORDAS E 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
RREELAND S G 
BROWN c G 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
SUCIO S E 

(0604) 
(1158) 
(0810) 

(0285) 
(0288) 
(0910) 

(0965) 
(0829) 
(0967) 
(0614) 
(0484) 
(0742) 
(0487) 
(1087) 
(1106) 
(0738) 
(0174) 
(0865) 
(0184) 
(0183) 
(0192) 
(0666) 
(0665) 
(0795) 
(0210) 
(0500) 
(0498) 
(1177) 
( 0 2 1 5 1 
(o-'$c; 1 
(ObCO) 
(0706) 
(0680) 
Ill6941 
(0233) 
(0743) 
( 1163) 
(0235) 

(0686) 
(1027) 
(0292) 
(03251 
(0946) 
(1033) 
(0294) 
(0296) 
(0386) 
(0297) 
(0695) 
(0660) 
(0301) 
(0839) 
(0864) 
(0637) 
(0303) 
(0304) 
CO& 14) 
(0529) 
( 11,721 
(0944) 
(0608) 
(0310) 
(0311) 
(0312) 
(0314) 
(0313) 
(0319) 
(0531) 
(0736) 
(0326) 
i0327) NICHOLLS L 
(0551) PELAEZ D 
(0329) PENN G H 
(0328) 

~USVINE J R 
CAMPOS F 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
r.HAMBERLAIN W P 
FHAMBERLAIN W P 

(0696) 
(0509) 
(0251) 
(0253) 
(0258) 
(07 14) 
(0259) 
(1009) 
(02651 
(1182) 
(0267) 
(1079) 
(0270) 

(0402) 
(0426) 
(0332) 
(0987) 

PRATT H D 
PROUT W T 
RABBANI M G 
RABBANI Pl G 
RACHOU R G 
RICHARDSON A G 
ROOT F M 

(0333) 
(0334) 

CHAP:BERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAPMAN H C 
CLARK H c 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
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(0793) 
(0389) 
(0641) 
(0498) 
(0843) 
(0430) 
(0446) 

STAGE H H 
STAGE H H 

(0695) (1038) 
COO631 
(0065) 
(0078) 
(0846) 
(0709) 
(0628) 
(0080) 
(0082) 

JENSEN D V 
JOBBINS D M 

CLEMENTS A N 
(0660) 
(0301) 

COLLINS W E 
COLLINS 1J E 
COLUZZI M 
COVA-GARCIA P 
CRAIG C F 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DA COSTA LIMA A 
DARLING S T 
DARLING S T 
DE LEON J R 
DE ZULUETA J 
DIdZ-NAJERA A 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
DUNN L H 
DURET J P 
DURET J P 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
EYLES D E 
FAUST E C 
FAY R W 
FERNANDEZ MELENDEZ A 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
FONTAINE R E 
FORATTINI 0 P 
FOX I 
FOX I 
FUKUDA T 
GABALDON A 

GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GARRETT-JONES C 
GEORGtiIOU G P 
GEGRGHIOU G P 
GIBSON C C G 
GIGLIOLI G 
GIGLIOLI M E C 
GILBERT I H 
GILLIES M T 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GORHAM J R 
GORHAM J R 
GREEN H W 
GRIFFITTS T H D 
GRIFFITTS T H D 
GPIFFITTS T H D 
WAGSTRUM D W 
HAILE D G 
HAYES T H 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HILL R B 
HOBBS J H 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFMANN C C 
HOFFMAtiN C C 
HORSFALL W R 
HOWrf,RD L 0 
HUGHES J H 
HUNNINEN A V 
HURLBUT H S 
HWANG Y S 
IKESHOJI T 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAMES M T 
JEFFERY G M 
JENNINGS A H 

STEPHENS P A 
STOJANOVICH C J 
STOJANOVICH C J 
STUTZ F H 
TAYLOR R T 
THEZE J 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TREMBLEY H L 
TREMBLEY H L 

UNGUREANU E M 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VED BRAT S S 
VED BRAT S S 
WARREN M 
WASHBURN B E 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WOKE P A 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT J W 
YEKUTIEL P 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 

KAHN M C 
KING W V 
KNAB F 
KNAB F 
KNAB F 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
LARDE Y ARTHES C R 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LIN C S 
LINK V B 
LIPKE H 
LIPKE H 
LOAEZA R M 
LOFGREN C S 
LOLJE R E 
MAGOON E H 
MALARET P S 
MAR M S 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINI E 
MASON J 
MATHESON R 
MATHESON R 
MATTINGLY P F 
tIERCAD T I 
MEYER S L 
NICKS D W 
MILLER A 
MILLER C W 
MILLER S 
MOUCHET J 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOFlSON R C 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MULLA M S 
MUNIZ R 
KAVARRO G L 
NEWTON W L 
NICHOLLS L 
OMAR M S 
ORENSTEIN A J 
PAGE W A 
PLETSCH D J 

PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PRATT H D 
PRITCHARD A E 
PRITCHARD A E 
PROUT W T 
PUERTO RICO 
RACHOU R G 
RACtiOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
REHN J W H 
REHN J 1J H 
RICCIARDI I D 
ROOT F M 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUSSELL P F 
RUTLEDGE L C 
SCtiERER W F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHRECK C E 
SENEVET G 
SENEVET G 
SENIOR-WHITE R A 
SERVICE M W 
SHELTON R M 
SHRIVASTAVA S P 
SHROPSHIRE J B 
SILER J F 
SILER J F 
SIMKOVER H G 
SIMMONS J S 
SIPlr:ONS J S 
SII’tXONS J S 
SMITH S 

(0839) 
(0864) 
(0481) 
(0304) 
(0814) 
(0608) 
(0310) 
(0311) 
(0312) 
(06561 
(0749) 

(0219) 
(02.20~ 
(0391) (0611) 

(0612) 
(0613) 
(1054) 

(0794) 
(0891) 
(0972) 
(0704) 
(1032) 
(0706) 
(0680) 
(0697) 
(0694) 
(1139) 
(0712) 
(0793) 
(0731) 
(0708) 
(0225) 
(0394) 
(0445) 
(0620) 
(0393) 
(0554) 
(0707) 
(0512) 

(0826) 
(0635) 
(0604) 

(0726) 
(0317) 

(0705) (0736) 
10652) 
(0098) 

(0326) 
(0551) 
(0328) (0879) 

(0627) 
(0100) 
(0101) 
(1004) 
(0103) 
(0105) 
(OlC6) 

(0330) 
(0985) 
(1152) 
(0399) 
(0332) 
(0333) 
(0334) 
(0720) 
(0336) 
(0337) 
(0400) 
(04041 
(0405) 
(0403) 
(0395) 
(0533) 
(0340) 
(0341) 
(0574) 
(0728) 
(0349) 

(0108) 
(0573) 
(0109) 
(0110) 
(03731 
(0784) 
(0111) 
(1036) 
(1044) 
(1014) 
(0616) 
(0614) 
(0737) 
(0742) 
(0118) 
(0119) 
(1138) 
(0124) 

(0586) 
(0127) 
(0365) 
(0142) 
(0486) 
(0854) 
co1491 
(0787) 
(0150) 
(0364) 
(0830) 
(0151) 
(0153) 
(0493) 
(0738) 
(0828) 
(0156) 
(0157) 
(0968) 
(0494) 
(1180) 
(0887) 
(0162) 
(0163) 
(0166) 
(0167) 
(0165) 
(0819) 
(0168) 

(0388) 
(0743) 
(0840) 
(0234) 
(0675) 
(0235) 
cc2371 
(0565) 
(0238) 
(0808) 
(0763) 
(1066) 
(0244) 
(0245) 
(0924) 
(0250) 
(0804) 

(0350) 
(0351) 
(0353) 
(0536) 

ECOLOGY 
-SR 

ALTMAN R M 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
BALFOUR A 
BATES M 
BELKIN J N 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BRENNAN J M 
BROWN A W A 

(0457) 
(0004) 
(0007) 
(0459) 

(0251) 
(0252) 
(0253) 
(0254) 
(10081 
(0932) 
(0564) 

(0566) 
(1134) 
(1077) 
(0262) 
(0263) 
(0518) 
(1009) 
(0904) 
(0266) 
(0268) 
(0688) 
(0978) 
(0392) 
(0715) 
(0716) 
(0519) 
(0269) 
(1021) 
(0279) 
(0385) 
(0521) 
(1144) 
(0992) 
(0288) 
(1135) 

(0008) 
(07401 
(0469) 
(0020) 
(0958) 
(0025) 
(0024) 
(0029) 
(0030) 
(0037) 

BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
CAMEY-PACHECO H L 
CARPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARR H P 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CHAO J 
CLINE R E 
coLuzzI M 
COOK S S 
COVA-GARCIA P 
DARLING S T 
DOWNS W G 
DOldNS W G 
DURET J P 
EARLE W C 
EDbJARDS F W 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
FISHER H C 
FORATTINI 0 P 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GILBERT I H 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 

(0040) 
(0255) 
(0441) 
(0044) 
(0046) 
(0797) 
(0798) 
(0799) 
(0054) 
cc4201 
(0078) 
(3964) 
(0812) 
(0604) 
(0094) 
(0092) 
(0101) 
(0103) 
(0699) 
(0110) 
(0784) 
(0614) 
(0742) 
(0126) 
(0127) 
(0128) 
(0129) 
(0131) 
(0139) 
(0487) 
(0150) 
(0152) 
(0154) 

(0169) 
(0170) 
(0175) 
(0181) 
(0698) 
(1019) 
(0702) 
(0579) 
(0590) 
(0186) 
(0390) 
(0187) 
(0496) 
(0766) 
(0192) 
(0194) 
(0195) 
(0196) 
(1026) 

(0684) 
(0685) 
(0833) 
(1027) 
(0421) 
(0844) 
(0292) 
(0946) 
(1033) 
(0293) 
(0522) 
(0386) 
(0297) (0203) 

(0842) (0427) 
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GILOTRA S K 
GRANETT P 
GRIFFITTS T H D 
ti"Ei;;RL/l D W 

HEINEMANN S J 

HENDERSON J M 
t~t!;E.;R;"0; J M 

HOFFMANN C C 
HORSFALL W R 
HURLBUT H S 
JACOB J E 
JAKOB W L 
KING W V 
KING W V 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LOFGREN C S 
MAR m s 
MERCADO T I 
MILLER C W 
MILLER S 
MOLLOY D M 
MONTALVAN J A 
tl;l;;H;D;KY A s 

%ki !i i: 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
NAVARRO G L 
NICHOLLS L 
PRATT H D 
REHN J W H 
ROBERTS D W 
ROZEBOOM L E 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SHELTON R M 
SHROPSHIRE J B 

(0153) 
(0155) 
(0156) 

ROBERTS D W 
ROBERTS D W 
SCHAPIRO L 
SCHRECK C E 
SIMMONS J S 
UNDEEN A H 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WISTREICH G A 
';';;;;E:CH G A 

ZETEK J 
(0183) 
(0579) 
(0187) 
(0631) 
(0192) 
(0211) 
(0498) 
(0701) 
(0694) 
(0450) 
(0393) 
(0234) 
(0565) 
(0238) 
(1006) 
(0240 
(0696) 
(0243) 
(0248) 
(0249) 
(1011) 
(0510) 
(0251) 
(0253) 
(0261) 
(0715) 
(1080) 
(0980) 
(0434) 
(0455) 
(0456) 
(0421) 
(0292) 
(0293) 
(0361) 
(0660) 
(0302) 
(0313) 
(0314) 
(0326) 
(0329) 

(1080) 
(1146) 
(0282) 
(1135) 
(0386) 
(1156) 

:x 

IX 
(0350) 

HINMAN E H (0762) 
(0180) 
(0836) 
(0191) 
(1026) 
(1186) 
(0206) 
(1199) 
(0504) 
(0377) 
(1192) 
(0971) 
(1197) 
(1198) 
(0226) 
(1028) 
(0860) 
(1193) 

$79;; 
(0557) 
(0562) 

HOBBS J H 
;~;;;";":"A""' H 

(0494) 
(0167) 
(1045) 

(0169) 
(0170) 
(0179) 

JAMES M T 
JEFFERY G M 
.Ji;J'E;NRD R 

LARREA 0 

(0867) 
(1047) 
(0996) 
(0770) 
(0858) 
(0807) 
(0007) 
(0461) 
(0397) 
(1195) 
(0406) 
(0870) 
(0930) 
(0370) 
(0036) 
(0038) 
(0039) 
(0379) 
(1179) 
(0040) 
(0874) 
(0356) 
(1189) 
(1070) 
(0876) 
(0797) 
(0800: 
(1053) 
(0544) 
(0079) 
(0659) 
(0912) 
(0482) 
(0086) 
(1159) 
(1194) 
(0355) 
(0652) 
(0878) 
(0093) 
(0100) 
(0110) 
(1190) 
(0485) 
(0116) 
(0737) 
(0742) 
(1101) 
(0127) 
(0128) 
(0129) 
(0542) 
(0130) 

LEPES T 

:zz T 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
MACDONALD G 
MACDONALD G 
MARTIN G G 
MARTIN-TELLAECHE A 
MARTINEZ BAEZ M 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 

MASON J 
MASON J 
MASON J 
MATTINGLY P F 
MCNEEL T E 
METCALF R L 
METCALF R L 
MONTALVAN J A 
MORENO VALLE R 
MORONES-PRIETO I 
MOUCHET J 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MULLA M S 
NOVALES L E R 
ORTEGA FERNANDEZ M 
PALACIOS F S 
PAMPANA E 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PENA CHAVARRIA A 
PLETSCH D J 
PLETSCH D J 
PONCE ARCHILA A 
PUERTO RICO 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
REBOLLO 0 N 
ROMAN Y CARRILLO G 
ROMAN Y CARRILLO G 
ROMERO ALVAREZ H 
ROMERO ALVAREZ H 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUSSELL P F 
SCHLIESSMANN D J 
SCHOLTENS R G 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
;;;;;N; : W 

SOPER F L 
SOPER F L 
STEPHENS P A 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
TAYLOR R T 
TEJEIRO FERNANDEZ A 
TRAPIDO H 

(0131) 
(0588) 
(0587) 
(1075) 
(0585) 
(0372) 
(1104) 
(0132) 
(0883) 
(0371) 
(0365) 
(0147) 
(0148) 
(0153) 
(1107) 
(1108) 
(1180) 
(0837) 
(0357) 
(1201) 
(0162) 
(0163) 
(0169) 
(0170) 
(0171) 
(0173) 
(0172) 
(0176) 
(0177) 

MALARIA 
=R SIERRA M 

ALVARADO C A 
ALVAREZ-AMEZQUITA J 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
AUSTIN J R 
AYALDE J 
BABIONE R W (0653) 

(0512) 
(1196) 
(0840) 
(0667) 
(0508) 
(0506) 
(0242) 
(0895) 
(0820) 
(0808) 
(0244) 
(0360) 
(0928) 
(0897) 
(1000) 
(1031) 
(0256) 
(0514) 
(0900) 
(0546) 
(0564) 
(0929) 
(0905) 
(0266) 
(0268) 
(0688) 
(0978) 
(0392) 
(0366) 
(0801) 
(0907) 
(0927) 
(0994) 
(0649) 
(0567) 
(0422) 
(0283) 

BARRERA A 

~~~~~ ii L 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BUSTAMANTE M E 
CABRERA-PALMA N J 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
COLUZZI M 
COURTNEY K 0 
COVELL SIR G 
DA SILVA 0 J 
DA SILVA T L 
DARROW M 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DE ZULEUTA J 
DE ZULUETA J 
DE ZULUETA J 
DIAZ-LEGRAND 0 
DOWNS W G 
DURET J P 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
FAY R W 
FLETCHER 0 K JR 
FONTAINE R E 
FORATTINI 0 P 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 

GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 

VARGAS M V 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WILTON D P 
MILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WOKE P A 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 

(0720) 
(0336) 
(04051 
(0369) 
(0403) 
(0395) 
(0339) 
(0350) 
(0352) 

(0358) 
(0289) (0415) 

(0006) 
(1131) 
(1133) 
(0958) 
(0255) 
(0046) 
(0055) 
(0056) 
(0057) 
(0407) 
(0070 
(0709) 
(0408) 
(1055) 
(1161) 
(0614) 
(0672) 

(0523) 
(0717) 
(0299) 
(0300) 
(03OI) 
(0995) 
(0913) 
(0305) 
(0915) 
(0608) 
(0310) 
(0311) 
(0312) 

(0849) 
(0765) 
(1125) 
(0433) 
(1126) 
(II751 
(1154) 
(0330) 
(1153) 
(0401) 
(0532) 
(0537) 
(0602) 
(1037) 
(0550) 
(0581) 
(0937) 
(0432) 
(0593) 

ANTHONY D W 
ANTHONY D W 
BAUTISTA-GARCIA C R 
BOYD M F 
m;Y;P;CHECO H L 

CHAPMAN H C 
CHAPMAN H C 
CHAPMAN H C 
CLARK T B 
COLLINS W E 
CRAIG C F 
CROWELL R M 
DANIELSEN T L 
FEDERICI B A 
FISHER H C 
FORD H R 
FRICK K E 
FUKUDA T 
FUKUDA T 
HAYES T H 
HAZARD E I 
HAZARD E I 
HAZARD E I 
HAZARD E I 
LE PRINCE J A 
MCCRAY JR EM 
MILLER C W 
MOLLOY D M 
NAVARRO G L 
NICHOLLS L 
PETERSON J J 

TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
UNGUREANU E M 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
VAZQUEZ BALDA F 
WARREN M 
WHITE P C JR 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 

CABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GAHAN J B 
GARCIA P M 
GARCIA-MARTIN G 
GARRETT-JONES C 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GILOTRA S K 
GONZALEZ-GONZALEZ J 
GORGAS MEMORIAL LABORATOR 

(0121) 
(0122) 
(1138) 
(0887) 
(0413) 
(0495) 
(1148) 
(1147) 
(1032) 
(0673) 
(0565) 
(1006) 
(0250 
(0253) 
(1149) 

HAILE D G 
HAMON J 
HAMON J 
HAMON J 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HENDERSON J M 
HENDERSON J M 
HERNANDEZ-CORZO J 
HESS A D 
HESS A D 
HILL R B 
HINMAN E H 
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(0496) 
(0631) 
(0189) 
(0190) 
(0192) 
(0193) 
(0195) 
(0194) 
(0196) 
(0842) 
(0208) 
(1061) 
(0751) 
(0501) 

WEATHERSBEE A A 
WHO 
WHO 

(07-20) 
(0581) 

WHO 
WHO 
WILLIAMS L L JR 
WRIGHT J W 

(0507) 
(0541) 

HWANG Y S 
JACOB J E 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JENNINGS A H 
KEPPLER W J 
KEPPLER W J 
KERR J A 
"K$l$STHA; D J 

LARREA 0 
LASSEN K 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LINDQUIST A W 
LINDQUIST A W 
LINK V B 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
MACLAREN J P 
MACREADY S D 
MADDEN A H 
MALARET P S 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MCLEAN R G 
MCNEEL T E 
NICKS D W 
MILLER S 
MINK 0 J 
MITZMAIN M B 
MONTALVAN J A 
MOUNT G A 
MOUNT G A 
MOUNT G A 
;ll:t;E;DSTHOMSON R C 

MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
OWENS P N 
PAL R 
PAMPANA E 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PANT C P 
PENA CHAVARRIA A 
PROUT W T 
PUERTO RICO 
PUERTO RICO 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
ROMERO ALVAREZ H 
RUSSELL P F 
RUSSELL P F 
SACHER R M 
SALISBURY E I 
SAUTET J 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SHROPSHIRE J B 
SILER J F 
SOPER F L 
STAGE H H 
STAGE H H 
STAGE H H 
STERLING C I 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
SULLIVAN W N 
SYMES C B 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAVIS B V 
VARGAS L 
VAZQUEZ BALDA F 
WASHBURN B E 

(0663) 
(0341) 
(0549) 

(0538) 
WHO 
WILLIAMS L L JR 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WILTON D P 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHTSON W D 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 

(0539) 
(0663) 
(0369) 

WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT J W (0574) 

(0403) 
(0447) 
(0341) 
(0789) 
(03501 
(0353) 
(0536! 

CONTROL, CHEMICAL 
ALTMAN R M 
ALTMAN R M 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ARIARATNAM W 
ARIARATNAM V 
AUSTIN J R 
AUSTIN J R 
AUSTIN J R 
BABIONE R W 
BALFOUR A 
BARBER M A 
BERT1 A L 
BLOCH M 
BOLTEN J 
BOYD M F 

(0003) 
(0005) 
(0777) 
(0778) 
(0770) 
(0807) 
(0007) 
(0461) 
(0463) 
(0464) 
(0397) 
(0406) 
(0008) 
(0619) 
(0930) 
(03701 
(0821) 
(0739) 
(0757) 
(0023) 

(0391) 
ii;;;; CONTROL, NATURALISTIC 

AGUILAR SIERRA M (0867) 
(0972) ALFARO S A (0002) 
(1032) ANONYMOUS (0778) _ __. 
iO694) 
(0576) 
(0577) 
(0712) 

ANUNYMOUS 
BERT1 A L 
BERT1 A L 
BOLTEN J 
BREELAND S G 

(0770) 
(0827) 
(0922) 
(0821) 
(0398) 
(0959) 
(0375) 

(0227) 
CALDWELL J D 
CARMICHAEL G T 
CARR H P 
CARRILLO S 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
COFFEY P J 
COOK S S 
CRAIG C F 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DANE D A 
DARLING S T 
DEHNE E J 
DUNHAM G C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GORGAS W C 
GREEN H W 
HAILE D G 
HENDERSON J M 
HILL R B 
HINMAN E H 
HOFFMANN C C 
JENNINGS A H 
KAHN M C 
KOMP W H W 
KUMM H W 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LEGENDRE J 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LOFGREN C 5 
LOFGREN C S 
MAGOON E H 
MALARET P S 
MINK 0 J 
NEILL A H 
ORENSTEIN A J 
PRATT H D 
PROUT W T 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUSSELL P F 
RUSSELL P F 
SALISBURY E I 
SCHLIESSMANN D J 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 

(0228) 
(0378) 
(0428) 
(0669) 
(0792) 
(0578) 
(0620) 

(0046) 
(0923) 
(0797) 
(0799) 

BRADLEY G H 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN C G 
BUSVINE J R 
CALDWELL J D 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 

(0025) 
(0038) 
(1025) 

(0615) 
(0050) 
(0051) 

(0232) 
(0513) (0475) 

(0722) 
(0959) 
(0796) 
(0797) 
(0798) 
(0799) 
(0800) 
(0001) 
(0615) 
(0051) 
(0572) 

(0052) 
(0572) 
(0053) 
(0618) 
(0060) 
(1091) 
(0964) 
(0709) 
(0628) 
(0080) 
(0082) 
(0611) 
(0612) 
(06131 
(1054) 
(0443) 
(1003) 
(0650) 
(0096) 
(1004) 
(1005) 
(0106) 
(0616) 
(0610) 
(0609) 
(1101) 
(0543) 
(0127) 
(0130) 
(1059) 
(08281 
(1180) 

(0667) 
(0236) 
(0238) 
(0894) 
(0239) 
(0242) 
(0243) 
(0451) 
(0452) 
(1066) 
(0248) 
(0249) 
(0360) 
(1011) 
(0250) 
(1142) 
(0898) 
(0976) 

CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHARLES L J 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLINE R E 
CLINE R E 
COOK S S 
CRAIG C F 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DA SILVA 0 J 
DARLING S T 
DARLING S T 
DARWAZEH H A 
DARY R M 
DE ZULUETA J 
DEHNE E J 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
EARLE W C 
EARLE W C 
ECHEVERS G 
ELIASON D A 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
FAY R W 
FISHER H C 
FISHER H C 
FONTAINE R E 
FRENCH W L 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GARCIA-MARTIN G 
GORGAS W C 
GREEN H W 
HAILE D G 
HASKINS J R 
HENDERSON J M 
HILL R B 
HINMAN E H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 

(0053) 
(0477) 
(0618) 
(0060) 
(0420) 
(0061) 
(0964) 
(0709) 
(0080) 
(0761) 
(0082) 
(0611) 
(1054) 
(0659) 
(0604) 
(1003) 
(0083) 
(0997) 
(0652) 
(0650) 
(0935) 
(1004) 
(0106) 
(0617) 
(0483) 
(0110) 
(0784) 
(0640) 
(0645) 
(0644) 
(0485) 
(0610) 
(0609) 
(0737) 
(0120) 
(0921) 
(0543) 
(0129) 
(0542) 
(0130) 
(0585) 
(0785) 

(1031) 
(1067) 
(0256) 
(0514) 
(1136) 
(0900) 
(1009) 
(0949) 
(9905) 
(0688) 
(0978) 
(0994) 
(1035) 
(0567) 
(0423) 
(0621) 
(0945) 
(0286) 
(0288) 
(0289) 
(0982) 

(0168) 
(0176) 
(0177) 
(1019) 
(0842) 
(0641) 
(1063) 
(0391) 
(0972) 
(1032) 
(0855) 
(0824) 
(0892) 
(0694) 
(04501 
(0655) 
(0230) 
(0620) 
(0894) 
(1007) 
(0630) 
(0261) 
(1009) 
(0980) 
(0390) 
(1035) 
(0621) 
(0422) 

(1033) 
(0717) 
(0983) 
(0695) 
(0662) 
(0671) 
(0995) 
(0990) 
(0913) 
(0419) 
(1029) 
(0306) 
(0307) 
(0309) 
(0308) 
(0527) 
(0608) 
(0310) 
(0643) 
(0312) 

(0788) 
(0828) 
(1180) 
(1141) 
(0168) 
(0176) 
(0177) 
(0180) 
(0429) 
(1076) 

(0718) 
(0433) (0434) 

(0455) 
(0456) 

(1153) 
(0332) 
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BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BUCIO S E 
BUSVINE J R 
BUSVINE J R 
BUSVINE J R 
BUSVINE J R 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 

(0037) 
(0038) 
(0039) 
(0779) 
(1025) 
(0379) 

HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HECHT 0 
HENDERSON J M 

(0164) 
(0165) 
(0166) 
(0167) 
(0809) 
(0169) 
(0170) 
(0171) 
(0173) 
(0172) 
(0178) 
(0179) 
(0368) 
(0429) 
(0836) 
(0188) 
(0189) 
(0190) 
(0191) 
(0192) 
(0195) 
(0194) 
(0196) 
(0725) 
(0207) 
(0208) 
(1061) 
(0751) 
(0499) 
(0501) 
(0225) 
(0377) 
(08531 
(1171) 
(0694) 
(0577) 
(0576) 
(079:) 
(0731) 
(0227) 
(0378) 
(0450) 
(0428) 
(1145) 
(0578) 
(0453) 
(0558) 
(0556) 
(0557) 
(0554) 
(0559) 
(0555) 
(0553) 
(0563) 
(0561) 
(0562) 
(0505) 
(1046) 
(0840) 
(0513) 
(0667) 
(0508) 
(0506) 
(0596) 
(0599) 
(0242) 
(0808) 
(0451) 
(0452) 
(0246) 
(0247) 
(0248) 
(0249) 
(0360) 
(1011) 
(0250) 
(0510) 
(1142) 
(0976) 
(1000) 
(0547) 
(1067) 
(0256) 
(0514) 
(0516) 
(0515) 
(1078) 
(0266) 
(02681 
(0688) 
(0978) 
(0392) 
(0927) 
(0649) 
(0648) 
(0745) 

SHROPSHIRE J B 
SHROPSHIRE J B 

(0292) 
(0982) 
(0660) 
(0671) 
(0332) 
(0987) 
(0720) 
(0374) 
(0431) 
(0654) 
(0789) 
(0658) 
(0350) 

STAGE H H 
STERLING C I 
WASHBURN B E 
WATSON M 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
GlEIDHAAS D E 
WEIDHAAS D E 
WEIDHAAS D E 
WRIGHTSON W D 
YEAGER C H 

(0040) HENDERSON J M 
(0356) HERNANDEZ-CORZO J 
(0679) HESS A D 
(0548) 
(0595) 
(0854) 

HESS A D 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOBBS J H 
HOMERO-ALVAREZ H 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
JAKOB W L 
KASCHEF A H 
KEPPLER W J 
KEPPLER W J 
KEPPLER W J 
KERR J A 
KLASSEN W 
KROGSTAD D J 
LABRECQUE G C 

(0722) 
(0797) 
(0798) 
(0799) 
(0001) 
(0420) 
(0061) 
(1043) 
(1151) 
(1053) 
(0078) 

ZETEK J 

CONTROL, BIOLOGICAL 
CARRILLO S 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 

(0923) 
(0799) 

CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CLINE R E 
CLINE R E 
COATS J R 
COATS J R 
COLUZZI M 
COLUZZI M 

(0800) 
(0572) 
(0055) 
(0709) 
(1005) 
(1161) 
(0828) 
(1180) 
(1148) 
(1147) 
(0191) 
(0892) 
(0428) 
(1181) 
(1149) 
(1146) 
(1155) 
(1156) 

CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAPMAN H C 
CRAIG C F 
EARLE W C 
FEDERICI B A 
GREEN H W 
HAILE D G 
HAZARD E I 
HAZARD E I 
JAKOB W L 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LOFGREN C S 
MULLER G R 
PETERSON J J 

COURTNEY K 0 
COVA-GARCIA P 
DA SILVA 0 J 
DA SILVA T L 
DAME D A 
DARWAZEH H A 
DARY R M 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DE ZULUETA J 
DE ZULUETA J 
DE ZULUETA J 
DIAZ-NAJERA A 
DOWNS W G 
DURET J P 
DURET J P 
DURET J P 
ECHEVERS G 
ELIASON D A 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELLIOTT R 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
ELMENDORF JR J E 
FALES J H 
FALES J H 
FAY R W 
FONTAINE R E 
FORATTINI 0 P 
FRENCH W L 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GABALDON A 
GAHAN J B 
GARCIA-MARTIN G 
GARCIA-MARTIN G 
GARRETT-JONES C 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 

GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GEORGHIOU G P 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GILOTRA S K 
GONZALEZ VALDIVIESO F 
HAGSTRUM D W 
HAMON J 
HAMON J 
HASKINS J R 

(0544) 
(0846) 
(0659) 
(0912) 
(0443) 
(0083) 
(0997) 
(0862) 
(0084) 
(1056) 
(0086) 
(1159) 
(0355) 
(0774) 
(0652) 
(0087) 
(0095) 
(0100) 
(0838) 
(0101) 
(0617) 
(0483) 
(0108) 
(0110) 
(0784) 
(0640) 
(0645) 
(0644) 
(0570) 
(0603) 
(0485) 
(0737) 
(0742) 
(0120) 
(0129) 
(0542) 
(0585) 
(0132) 
(0785) 
(0371) 
(0724) 
(0136) 
(0135) 
(0137) 
(0138) 
(0142) 
(0140) 
(0141) 
(0486) 
(0786) 
(0144) 
(0146) 
(0489) 
(0569) 
(0852) 
(0147) 
(0376) 
(0148) 
(1057) 
(0492) 
(0491) 
(1074) 
(1160) 
(0830) 
(0152) 

LASSEN K 
LASSEN K 
LEE A H 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LINDQUIST A W 
LINDQUIST A W 
LIPKE H 
LIPKE H 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
LOFGREN C S 
LOWE R E 
MADDEN A H 
MARCH R B 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PAiACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
MASON J 
MATTINGLY P F 
MCLEAN R G 
MCNEEL T E 
METCALF R L 
METCALF R L 
MILAN1 R 
MILLER C W 
MONTALVAN J A 
MOUCHET J 
MOUNT G A 
MOUNT G A 
MUIRHEAD-THOMSON R C 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
MULLA M S 
PAL R 
PALACIOS F S 
PAMPANA E J 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PAN AM HLTH ORG 
PINOTTI M 
QUARTERMAN K D 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
RACHOU R G 
ROMERO ALVAREZ H 
ROZEBOOM L E 
ROZEBOOM L E 
RUSSELL P F 

(0432) 
(0539) WHO 

WISTREICH G A 
WISTREICH G A 

(0966) 
(0989) 
(0574) WRIGHT J W 

CONTROL, GENETIC 
BORKOVEC A B 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTR 
CRAIG G B JR 
DAME D A 
DAVIDSON G 
HAILE D G 
KITZMILLER J B 
LACHANCE L E 
LOFGREN C S 
RABBANI M G 

(1167) 
(0040) 
(0800) 
(0424) 
(0443) 
(0085) 
(1180) 
(0213) 
(0502) 
(0450) 
(0264) 
(0265) RABBANI M G 

SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 

(0434) 
(0455) 
(0456) 
(0431) 
(0654) 
(0432) 
(0539) 

SEAWRIGHT J A 
WEIDHAAS D E 
WEIDHAAS D E 
WHO 
WHO 

INSECTICIDES 
ALTMAN R M 
ALTMAN R M 
ALTMAN R M 
ALVAREZ-AMEZQUITA J 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARZUBE M E 
AUSTIN J R 
AUSTIN J R 
AUSTIN J R 
AYAD H 
BABIONE R W 
BABIONE R W 
BARRERA A 
BARRERA A 
BERT1 A L 
BORKOVEC A B 
BOYD M F 

(0003) 
(0005) 
(0004) 
(0996) 
(0859) 
(0807) 
(0007) 
(0461) 
(1188) 
(0460) 
(0459) 
(0462) 
(0464) 
(0463) 
(0397) 
(0437) 
(0848) 
(0406) 
(0803) 
(0870) 
(0930) 
(1167) 
(0739) 
(0757) 
(0025) 
(0031) 
(0033) 
(0034) 

(0151) 
(0154) 
(0153) 
(0933) 
(0494) 

BRADLEY G H 
BREELAND S G 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 

(0837) 
(0357) 
(1141) 

(0035) 
(0036) 



RUTLEDGE L C 
SACHER R M 
SCHAEFER C H 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHOOF H F 
SCHRECK C E 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SEAWRIGHT J A 
SHRIVASTAVA S P 
SIMKOVER H G 
SIMMONS S W 
SIMMONS S W 
SIMMONS S W 
SIMMONS S W 
STAGE H H 
STEPHENS P A 
STORY K 0 
STRAUSS W G 
SULLIVAN W N 
SULLIVAN W N 
SYMES C B 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TAYLOR R T 
TOMASUCCI G 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
UNGUREANU E M 
VARGAS I. 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 

VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VAZQUEZ BALDA F 
VIGUERAS 0 M 
WARREN M 
WHITE P C JR 
WHITTEMORE F W 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 

WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 

WHO (VARIOUS AUTHORS) 
WILTON D P 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT J W 
WRIGHT J W 
YOST G A 
YOUNG M D 

TECHNIQUE 
ALGER N E 
AL1 S R 
ANONYMOUS 
ANONYMOUS 
ANTHONY D W 
ANTHONY D W 
APPERSON C S 
ARIARATNAM V 
ARIARATNAM V 
AYALDE J 
BABIONE R W 
BAERG D C 

(1144) 
(0423) 
(0281) 
(0284) 
(0285) 
(0287) 
(0286) 
(0288) 
(0358) 
(0289) 
(1135) 
(0434) 
(0455) 
(0456) 
(0844) 
(02.93) 
(0525) 
(0523) 
(0298) 
(0524) 
(0695) 
(0301) 
(0936) 
(0526) 
(0419) 
(1143) 
(1029) 
(0305) 
(0306) 
(0307) 
(0308) 
(0309) 
(0527) 
(0584) 
(0608) 
(03101 
(0643) 
(0311) 
(03121 
(0849) 
(0322) 
(0323) 
(0324) 

(0326) 
(0433) 
(1123) 
(1154) 
(0551) 
(0329) 
(1153) 
(0231) 
(0401) 
(0532) 
(0752) 
(0597) 
(0851) 
(0583) 
(0850) 
(0537) 
(0534) 
(0732) 
(0847) 
(0602) 
(1037) 
(0550) 
(0581) 
(0937) 
(0538) 
(0580) 
(0593) 
(0507) 
(0539) 
(0541) 
(0594) 
(0447) 
(1041) 
(0341) 
(0549) 
(0574) 
(1178) 
(0346) 

(0415) 
(0457) 
(0777) 
(0638) 
(0006) 
(1131) 
(0458) 
(0007) 
(0461) 
(1195) 
(0406) 
(0396) 

BAERG D C 
BAERG D C 
BAERG D C 
BAILEY D L 
BAKER R H 
BALL G 
BARRERA A 
BATES M 
BATES M 
BATH C H 
BAUTISTA-GARCIA C R 
BAXTER C P 
BELKIN J N 
BERT1 A L 
BISHOPP F C 
BLANTON F S 
BOLTEN J 
BORKOVEC A B 
BOYD M F 
BOYD M F 
BRADLEY G H 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BREELAND S G 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN A W A 
BROWN 0 J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BRUCE-CHWATT L J 
BUCIO S E 
BURGESS R W 
BUSVINE J R 
BUSVINE J R 
CAMEY-PACHECO H L 
CIRPENTER S J 
CARPENTER S J 
CARR H P 
CARR H P 
CHAMBERLAIN W P 
CHAO J 
CHAPMAN H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK H C 
CLARK T B 
CLINE R E 
COATS J R 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLLINS W E 
COLUZZI M 
COLUZZI M 
COURTNEY K 0 
CRAIG C F 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
CURRY D P 
DAME D A 
DAME D A 
DANIELSEN T L 
DARLING S T 
DARLING S T 
DAVIDSON G 
DAVIDSON G 
DE ZULEUTA J 
DE ZULUETA J 
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(0 139) MARTIN G G 
(0639) MARTIN-TELLAECHE A 
(0830) MARTINEZ BAEZ M 
(0931) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(081 1) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(I 106) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(0813) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(0607) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(0606) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(0605) MARTINEZ-PALACIOS A 
(1058) 
(0788) 
(1059) 
(0493) 
(0738) 
(0828) 
(0886) 
(1201) 
(0629) 

JEFFERY G M 
JENNINGS A H 
JENSEN D V 
JENSEN D V 
JOHNSON H A 
KAISER R 
KNAB F 
KNAB F 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KOMP W H W 
KROGSTAD D J 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
KUMM H W 
LARDE Y ARTHES 
LASSEN K 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LE PRINCE J A 
LEE V H 
LEGENDRE J 
LEPES T 
LEPES T 

(1186) PETERSON E 
(0842) PINOTTI M 
(0666) PLETSCH D J 
(0665) PLETSCH D J 
(0969) PORTER J A JR 
(1199) PORTER J A JR 
(0843) PORTER J E 
(0446) PRITCHARD A E 
(0623) PROUT W T 
(0214) QUARTERMAN K D 
(0216) RACHOU R G 
(0215) RACHOU R G 
(0746) RACHOU R G 
(0501) RACHOU R G 
(0217) RAYNAL J 
(0218) REID J A 
(0219) ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION 
(0220) ROMAN Y CARRILLO G 
(0391) ROWER0 ALVAREZ H 
(0223) ROOT F M 
(0891) ROOT F M 
(0377) ROOT F M 
(0972) ROOT F M 
(0704) ROSSAN R N 
(0855) ROSSAN R N 
(0503) RGZEBOOM L E 
(0824) ROZEBOOM L E 
(1192) ROZEBOOM L E 
(1197) ROZEBOOM L E 
(1198) ROZEBOOM L E 
(0706) ROZEBOOM L E 
(0697) RUSSELL P F 
(0694) RUSSELL P F 

(0902) 
(05 15) 
(0546) 
(0545) 
(0454) 
(0977) 
(0517) 
(0263) 
(1009) 
(07641 
(0268) 
(0688) 
(0978) 
(0392) 
(0906) 
(0802) 
(0948) 
(0801) 
(0994) 
(0947) 
(0274) 
(0275) 
(0277) 
(0425) 
(0520) 
cv9091 
(1021) 
(0279) 
(0278) 
(0385) 
(0981) 
(05.21) 
(1035) 

C R 

LEPES T 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 
LEVI-CASTILLO R 

(0620) 
(0393) 
(0806) 
(1193) 
(0993) 
(1172) 
(0558) 
(0557) 
co5591 
(0561) 
(0560) 

SCHERER W F 
SCHERER W F 
SCHLIESSMANN D J 
SENIOR-WHITE R A 

(0651) 
(0992) 
(0422) 
(0833) 
(0677) 
(0292) 
(0825) 
(0946) 
(0295) 
(0294) 
(0911) 

SERRE P A 
SHROPSHIRE J B 
SILER J F 
SILER J F 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 
SIMMONS J S 

(0562) 
(0232) 

(0296) 
(0297) 

MARTINI E 
MASON J 
MASON J 
MASON J 
MASON J 
MASON J 
MATHESON R 
MATTINGLY P 
MCLEAN R G 

(0233) SIMMONS J S 
(0653) SOPER F L 
(0367) STAGE H H 
(0417) STAGE H H 
(1046) STAGE H H 
(1196) STEPHENS P A 
(0743) STERLING C I 
(1065) STOJANOVICH C J 
(0513) STOJANOVICH C J 

(0748) 
(0717) 
(0983) 
(0695) 
(0662) 
(0301) 
(0671) 
(08391 
(0864) 

F 
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SUAREZ TORRES G 
SUAREZ TORRES G 
SUTTER V A 
SUTTER V A 
TAYLOR R T 
TEJEIRO FERNANDEZ A 
THEZE J 
THOMPSON G A 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
TRAPIDO H 
UNGUREANU E M 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS L 
VARGAS M V 
VARGAS M V 
VINCENT G A 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 
WARREN M 
WASHBURN B E 
WATERMAN J A 
WATSON tl 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WEATHERSBEE A A 
WHITE P C JR 
WHITMORE E R 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WHO 
WILLIAMS L L JR 
WILLIAMS L L JR 
WOKE P A 
WOKE P A 
WRIGHT W H 
WRIGHTSON W D 
YEAGER C H 
YEKUTIEL P 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
YOUNG M D 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZETEK J 
ZIELKE E 
ZUNIGA H 

(0995) 
(0990) 
(0637) 
(0303) 
(0527) 
(0914) 
(0814) 
(0529) 
(0608) 
(0310) 
(0311) 
(0726) 
(0317) 
(0319) 
(0531) 
(0736) 
(0925) 
(0765) 
(1125) 
(0326) 
(0773) 
(0433) 
(1123) 
(1126) 
(1175) 
(0551) 
(0328) 
(0790) 
(0399) 
(0402) 
(0426) 
(1081) 
(0332) 
(1062) 
(0987) 
(0333) 
(0334) 
(0720) 
(0532) 
(0622) 
(0537) 
(0602) 
(10371 
(0550) 
(0582) 
(0507) 
(0841) 
(0663) 
(0339) 
(0340) 
(1030) 
(0789) 
(0658) 
(0728) 
(1010) 
(0344) 
(0540) 
(0721) 
(0345) 
(0347) 
(0348) 
(0991) 
(0416) 
(1157) 
(0349) 
(0350) 
(0351) 
(0353) 
(0536) 
(1064) 
(0815) 


